:H \$40,00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Internet Billing Services, Inc.		12/17/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nerds on Call, Inc.	
Street Address:	1733 Oregon Street, Suite B	
City:	Redding	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	96003	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78521149	NERDS ON CALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (916)930-2501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 916-930-2568

Email: daniel.ballard@bullivant.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel N. Ballard
Address Line 1: 1415 L St., Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95814

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29446/0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel N. Ballard
Signature:	/Daniel N. Ballard/
Date:	12/20/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0383

900065205

Total Attachments: 1 source=TM Assignment to Nerds on Call#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0384

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is entered into as of the 17 day of December, 2006 by and between Internet Billing Services, Inc., formerly a registered California corporation ("Assignor"), as assignor, in favor of Nerds On Call, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"), as assignee, with reference to the following facts and circumstances:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Internet Billing Services, Inc. has used the mark NERDS ON CALL in interstate commerce to brand its computer repair and other computer services,

WHEREAS, Internet Billing Services, Inc., changed its name to Nerds On Call, Inc. which, as a separate legal entity, continued and does continue to use the NERDS ON CALL mark in the same manner and for the same services as it was used previously;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the corporate renaming process, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all rights, title, and interests of Assignor in and to the NERDS ON CALL trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, as well as Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to all federal and state trade and service mark applications of the trademark heretofore applied for, and any and all common law rights to the trademarks throughout the world, and any and all claims and demands it may have either at law or in equity arising out of any past infringements and uses of the Trademarks.

Assignor hereby constitutes and appoints Assignee as the true and lawful attorney of Assignor, with full power of substitution, in the name of Assignor or Assignee, but on behalf and for the benefit of Assignee, to execute and take all actions and procedures necessary with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other government agency to transfer the Trademarks from Assignor to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Internet Billing Services, Inc.

By:

Name: Ryan Eldridge

Title: President

RECORDED: 12/20/2006